
SIXTH AMENDMENT TO GENERAL 

SERVICES AGREEMENT 

NUMBER F000913 WITH DAY 

MANAGEMENT CORPORTION, DBA 

DAY WIRELESS SYSTEMS
City Council Meeting

April 28, 2020

Alan Alton

Deputy Director, Interim CFO

Finance Department 

1



CURRENT

• On April 21, 2015, the City Council 

awarded a two-year contract with five (5) 

one-year extension options to Day 

Management Corporation, dba Day 

Wireless Systems, Benicia CA, in the 

amount of $209,826.14.

• Amendments one through five, added 

federal clauses, one year extensions, 

and compensation for a total not to 

exceed value of $549,826.14. 2



PROPOSED
• Extend the Agreement term one-year 

with no increase in cost. 

• Add $125,000 in funds, increasing 

compensation through contract term.

• All original terms under the agreement 

remain unchanged.

3



BENEFIT
Allows departments to receive:

• Maintenance, repair, and inspection 

services of existing City-wide fixed and 

mobile radios and supporting 

communications equipment.

4



RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended by the Finance 
Department, that the Council, by 
resolution, approve a Sixth Amendment 
to General Services Agreement Number 
F000913 with Day Management 
Corporation, dba Day Wireless Systems, 
Benicia, California, one-year extension 
and to increase compensation by 
$125,000 for a total amount not to 
exceed $674,826.14.

5



QUESTIONS?

6


